PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin J. Tracey	02/25/2000
Haichao Wang	02/25/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	North Shore-Long Island Jewish Research Institute
Street Address:	150 Community Drive
City:	Great Neck
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11477835
Application Number:	12386053
Application Number:	12496333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(978)341-0136 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

978-341-0036 Phone:

Email: jane.morgan@hbsr.com David E. Brook, Esq. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton Brook Smith & Reynolds, PC Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3268.1000-033,034,035

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jane Morgan

PATENT

500903673

REEL: 022920 FRAME: 0211

Total Attachments: 1

source=3268 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022920 FRAME: 0212



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kevin J. Tracey, residing at 17 Highview Avenue, Old Greenwich, Connecticut 06870, and Haichao Wang, residing at 4 Hawthorn Drive, Edison, New Jersey 08820, are inventors named in an application for a Letters Patent of the United States entitled ANTAGONISTS OF HMG1 FOR TREATING INFLAMMATORY CONDITIONS, said application filed on February 11, 1999 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 09/248.574;

AND, WHEREAS. North Shore—Long Island Jewish Research Institute, a non-profit corporation of the State of New York, having administrative offices at 150 Community Drive, Great Neck, NY 11021 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW. THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, our entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed in _	Great Neck, KY , this <u>75</u> day of <u>Fehrmary</u> , 20 (City and state))00 .
	Kelins, Tracey	
Executed in	Great Neck, NY this 25 day of February .2	2000
	Haichao Wang	

JaWORD Documents's min'Picower/Tracey-Wang Patent 3.doc

RECOF, DED: 03/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010683 FRAME: 0146

PATENT REEL: 022920 FRAME: 0213